10:00am

12:00pm

12:30pm
1:30pm
3:15pm

4:30pm
6:00pm

6:15pm

8:00pm

11:00pm

Sunday, July 1 continued...

Seminar B: George Wright Q & A
with biographer Dr. William Coale in
San Gabriel Room

Seminar C: Tuning Fundamentals with
Clark Wilson in California Room

First bus departs for Wilshire Ebell Theatre,
Los Angeles

Last bus departs for Wilshire Ebell Theatre

Dave Wickerham at Wilshire Ebell Theatre

Brett Valliant at Wilshire Boulevard Temple,

Los Angeles
Buses depart for hotel

BANQUET: First bus departs for Altadena
Town & Country Club

BANQUET: Last bus departs for Alfadena
Town & Country Club

Cocktail Reception, Banquet, and
Awards Ceremony

Jam Session at South Pasadena High
School (Buses circulate)

Jam Session ends

[IONDAY, JULY 2

8:00am

8:30am
9:30am
11:15am
1:00pm

1:30pm

2:00pm

First bus departs for El Capitan Theatre,
Hollywood

Last bus departs for El Capitan Theatre
David Gray at El Capitan Theatre
Last bus departs for hotel

First bus departs for San Galbriel Mission
Playhouse

Last bus departs for San Galbriel Mission
Playhouse

ATOS 2019 Convention Presentation and
Archives Presentation at San Gabriel
Mission Playhouse

2:15pm

3:30pm
6:30pm

7:00pm
8:00pm

10:00pm

Phil Kelsall ot San Galbriel Mission
Playhouse

Buses depart for hotel

First bus departs for Vic Lopez Auditorium,
Whittier

Last bus departs for Vic Lopez Auditorium

Closing Concert, Justin LaVoie at
Vic Lopez Auditorium

Buses depart for hotel

[UESDRY, JULY 3

Encore
7:15am

7:45am

9:00am
9:30am

11:00am

12:00pm

12:30pm

1:30pm

2:15pm

3:30pm

4:30pm

GROUP A: First bus departs hotel for
Nathan Barr Studio, Tarzana

GROUP A: Last bus departs hotel for
Nathan Barr Studio

GROUPS B & C: First bus departs hotel

GROUP A: Mark Herman at
Nathan Barr Studio

GROUPs B & C: Last bus departs hotel

GROUP B: Mark Herman at
Nathan Barr Studio

GROUPS A & C: Lunch at CSUN

GROUP A to The Nethercutt Collection,
Sylmar

GROUP C to Nathan Barr Studio

GROUP C: Mark Herman at
Nathan Barr Studio

GROUP B: Lunch at CSUN

GROUPS B & C: Buses depart for
The Nethercutt Collection

John Giacchi at The Nethercutt Collection,

Sylmar

Buses depart for Founder’s Church,
Los Angeles

Christian Elliott at Founder’s Church

Buses depart for hotel
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Pasadena, Lalifornia ™
Jung 29 - July 2, 2018

Plus optional
Overture &
Encore

Please Note: Artists,
concert locations and
times given in this
program are as of
June 30, 2018.
Changes may be
necessary due to
unforeseen
circumstances. Any
such changes will be
announced.



GENERRL MFORINATION

Buses

Buses for all events load outside of the Hilton
Pasadenaq, just south of the main entrance.

Name Badges

Your name badge is your admission ticket to every
event. Please wear it to all events.

Recording

Under copyright law and ATOS policy, audio and/or
video recording of convention performances is strictly
prohibited.

Flash Photography

No flash photography is allowed during concerts.

Cell Phones

Please silence all cell phones and other electronic
devices prior to each performance, and again at
infermission. Also, please refrain from fexting, as light
from the screen is a nuisance to others.

Record Shop Hours

Thursday 4:00pm-8:00pm

Friday 4:00pm-7:00pm

Saturday Closed

Sunday 9:00am-Noon

Monday 11:00am-1:00pm
3:30pm-6:30pm

Hotel Dining Hours

The Corner Coffee

Daily 6:00am - 1:00pm

The Corner Craft Kitchen + Bar

Daily 6:00am - 1:00am (kitchen closes at 11:00pm)

TRURSDRY, JUIlE 28

o

4:00pm-8:00pm Registration, Hotel

FRIDAY, JUINE 2¢

Overture
8:00am-7:00pm Registration, Hotel
8:15am First bus departs for Plummer Auditorium,
Fullerton
8:45am Last bus departs for Plummer Auditorium
10:15a0m Simon Gledhill at Plummer Auditorium
11:30am GROUP A departs for Trousdale Castle,
Placentia
GROUP B departs for lunch at
Fullerton College
11:45pm GROUP A: Pierre Fracalanza at
Trousdale Caostle
1:00pm GROUP A departs for lunch af
Fullerton College
GROUP B departs for Trousdale Castle
1:15pm GROUP B: Pierre Fracalanza at
Trousdale Castle
2:15pm GROUP A departs for hotel
2:30pm GROUP B departs for hotel

Convention Opening
4:00pm ATOS Annual Meeting, Hotel

5:00pm Opening Cocktail Reception, Hotel
Dinner on your own

7:00pm-7:30pm Walk to Pasadena Civic, Accessible
shuttles available to/from hotel

8:00pm Opening Concert, Richard Hills at

Pasadena Civic Auditorium

SRTURDAY, JUIE 30

8:00am

8:30am

9:30am

11:30am
11:35pm

12:15pm

2:15pm

2:30pm

4:30pm

6:00pm

6:30pm
8:00pm

10:00pm

First bus departs for Barnum Hall,
Santa Monica

Last bus departs for Barnum Hall,
Santa Monica

Alex Jones and Young Theatre Organist
Competition

Box lunch served (take on bus)

GROUP A: Last bus departs for Old Town
Music Hall, El Segundo

GROUP B: Last bus departs for
Automobile Driving museum, El Segundo

GROUP A: Jelani Eddington &
Ron Rhode at Old Town Music Hall

GROUP B: Tour of Automobile Driving
Museum

Buses depart and exchange locations
of GROUP A and GROUP B

GROUP B: Jelani Eddington &
Ron Rhode at Old Town Music Hall

GROUP A: Tour of Automobile Driving
Museum

GROUP A: Buses depart for dinner
GROUP B: Buses depart for dinner

First bus departs for Orpheum Theatre,
Los Angeles

Last bus departs for Orpheum Theatre

Clark Wilson accompanies Safety Last!
at Orpheum Theatre

Buses depart for hotel

SUNDRY, JULY 1

8:00am

8:45am

ATOS Members Forum in California
Room

Seminar A: Simon Gledhill & Richard Hills
Registration Workshop in San Gabriel
Room



